

\222

SLP(C)No. 4995 OF 2004
ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4995/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in WP 16012/89
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DARIUS SHAPUR CHENAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E. Raghuveer Reddy,Adv.
Mr. D.R.K. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vikas, Adv.
Mr. G. Venugopal, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Ms. D. Bharati Reddy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. She prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. One week time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List this petition after three weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master