

SLP(C)No. 4995 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4995/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in WP 16012/89
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DARIUS SHAPUR CHENAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and
impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20078/2004 (With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional
document(s) and office report)

Date : 03/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, adv.
Mr. S.K.Mittra, adv.
Mr. M.P. Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K. Raghuvveer Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, adv.
Mr. S.K.Mittra, adv.
Mr. M.P. Meharia, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv. (For Applicant in IA 2/04)
Mrs. Anjana Aiyagari, Adv.

...2/-
- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 20078/2004 additional affidavit has been filed by respondent No. 1. If any addi

tional reply is proposed to be filed by other parties that may be done within four weeks. Learned counsel for the parties agree that both the matters can be heard on the basis of pleadings in SLP(C) No. 20078/2004. List for final hearing and disposal on a Friday in the month of March, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master