

\200
SLP(C)No. 4995 OF 2004

ITEM No.205

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4995/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in WP 16012/89
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DARIUS SHAPUR CHENAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file additional affidavit and impleadment and with prayer f
or interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.20078/2004 (State of A.P. vs. Darius Shapur Chenai & Ors.)
(with appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)(For Final D
isposal)

Date : 18/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 4995/04Mr. T R Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S C Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.

in SLP 20078/04Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S K Mittra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLP 4995/04Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D Rama Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Mallikarjuna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S K Mittra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. T S Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. M N Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vijaya Shanker, Adv.
Ms. K Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

(for applicant(s) in impleadment appln.)

in SLP 20078/04 Mr. T S Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. T R Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S C Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh prays for an adjournment.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paperbooks. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

List the appeals for final hearing after summer vacation in the first week of September, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER