

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2254 OF 2005

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DARIUS SHAPUR CHENAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and impleadment and prayer for interim relief

and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2253 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. June Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Duarah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. June Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Duarah, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sarveshwar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ing for the Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel, appear

d at 2.45

mmenced his

op G.

sions and

senior

.10 P.M.

na)

ter

Respondent resumed his arguments at 2.10 P.M. and conclude

P.M. Thereafter, Mr. M.N. Rao, learned senior counsel co

arguments and concluded at 2.50 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Ano

Chaudhari, learned senior counsel commenced his reply submis

concluded at 3.00 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, learned

counsel commenced his reply submissions and concluded at 3

Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxe

Court Mas