

(FOR JUDGMENT)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2254 OF 2005

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DARIUS SHAPUR CHENAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2253 of 2005

(HEARD BY HON'BLE S.B. SINHA AND C.K. THAKKER, JJ.)

Date: 20/09/2005 These matters were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Mehria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.B. Sinha, sitting in Court No.7,
pronounced the judgment of the

Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.B.Sinha and Hon'ble Mr.Justice C.K.Thakker.

The appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed judgment.

Appln.for impleadment is dismissed.

p Lata Bhardwaj)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Pusha

ourt Master

Court Master

C

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)